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1 Team Sofrev ASP GIAUQUE Philippe MOULLIN TRAFFORT Morgan Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 1 6 31.485 115.38 26.747 29.428 1:27.660 4 - - 149.32 1:27.278

2 Sébastien Loeb Racing HASSID Henry PARISY Mike Audi R8 LMS Ultra CHA 2 11 31.079 113.56 26.820 29.817 1:27.716 10 0.056 0.056 149.23 1:27.716

3 Sofrev ASP DEBARD Eric PANIS Olivier Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 3 10 31.188 131.22 27.081 29.549 1:27.818 9 0.158 0.102 149.05 1:27.818

4 Saintéloc Racing HALLYDAY David GUILVERT Grégory Audi R8 LMS Ultra CHA 4 12 31.308 126.76 27.023 29.914 1:28.245 11 0.585 0.427 148.33 1:28.130

5 Sofrev ASP BEAUBELIQUE Jean-Luc BADEY Ludovic Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 5 15 31.359 117.64 26.957 29.938 1:28.254 15 0.594 0.009 148.32 1:28.153

6 Sport Garage CAYROLLE Eric SANTAMATO Arno Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 6 8 31.370 128.72 27.178 29.782 1:28.330 7 0.670 0.076 148.19 1:28.086

7 IMSA Performance Matmut NARAC Raymond ARMINDO Nicolas Porsche 911 GT3 R CHA 7 15 31.605 118.29 26.942 29.984 1:28.531 15 0.871 0.201 147.85 1:27.801

8 Team Speed Car METAIRIE Nicolas ABRIL Vincent Audi R8 LMS Ultra CHA 8 15 31.904 117.13 27.309 29.982 1:29.195 5 1.535 0.664 146.75 1:28.903

9 Sébastien Loeb Racing BERVILLE Roland BELTOISE Anthony Audi R8 LMS Ultra CHA 9 9 31.890 130.75 27.191 30.292 1:29.373 6 1.713 0.178 146.46 1:29.231

10 Team Duqueine DUQUEINE Gilles COLANCON Philippe Ferrari 458 Italia COU 1 15 32.219 109.2 27.296 30.232 1:29.747 4 2.087 0.374 145.85 1:29.280

11 Sofrev ASP BARTHEZ Fabien DEMOUSTIER Grégoire Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 10 10 32.101 124.85 27.349 30.423 1:29.873 5 2.213 0.126 145.65 1:29.028

12 Team Duqueine POLICE Jean-Claude AYARI Soheil Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 11 14 32.199 120.8 27.344 30.333 1:29.876 5 2.216 0.003 145.64 1:29.773

13 Classic & Modern Racing HIRSCHI Pierre NICOLLE Thomas BMW Z4 COU 2 13 32.599 116 27.683 31.019 1:31.301 4 3.641 1.425 143.37 1:30.944

14 Saintéloc Racing BUFFIN Jean-Paul LALLEMENT Gilles Audi R8 LMS Ultra COU 3 14 33.484 111.22 28.005 31.267 1:32.756 7 5.096 1.455 141.12 1:32.340

15 Sport Garage VANNELET Gilles GUIBBERT Enzo Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 12 0 - - - - - 0 - - - -

16 GSE by DKR Engineering DEGREMONT Claude CAZENAVE Laurent McLaren MP4/12 C CHA 13 0 - - - - - 0 - - - -
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